THE DATASHEET OF
EXQ125-48S1V8
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DC/DC CONVERTERS     36-100 W High Efficiency DC/DC Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
EXQ125 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
• Ultra-high efficiency topology, 91% at 3.3 V,

TELECOM SPECIFICATION
Central office interface A ETS300-132-2, input voltage
and current requirements
EXQ125 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
DC/DC CONVERTERS     36-100 W High Efficiency DC/DC Converters 2
File Name: exq125s.pdf Rev (02): 17 Nov 2005
OUTPUT
INPUT OVP OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (8,9)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
36 W 33-75 Vdc 1.45 Vdc 1.2 V 0 A 30 A 86.5% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S1V2J
45 W 33-75 Vdc 1.8 Vdc 1.5 V 0 A 30 A 87.5% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S1V5J
54 W 33-75 Vdc 2.3 Vdc 1.8 V 0 A 30 A 88.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S1V8J
75 W 33-75 Vdc 3 Vdc 2.5 V 0 A 30 A 90.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S2V5J
82.5 W 33-75 Vdc 3.9 Vdc 3.3 V 0 A 25 A 91.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S3V3J
100 W 33-75 Vdc 6 Vdc 5 V 0 A 20 A 92.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S05J
100 W 33-75 Vdc 14.4 Vdc 12 V 0 A 8.3 A 93.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S12J
E X Q 1 2 5 - 4 8 S 1 V 2 - Z R N J
Part Number System with Options
EX = Open Frame, Through Hole
Q = 1/4 Brick
Output Wattage Class
125 = 125 Watts
Input Voltage
48 = 48 Volts (33 V to 75 V range)
Number of Outputs
S = Single
Pin Length of Standard Product
Blank = 0.200” (5.08 mm)
Pin Length of Modified Standard Product
N = 0.145” (3.68 mm)
K = 0.110” (2.79 mm)
(See Note 7)
Control Logic
Blank = Positive
R = Negative
Blank = Standard Product
Z = Zero Undershoot,
Soft Turn-off Characteristic
(Applies to 1.5 V, 1.8 V,
2.5 V and 3.3 V models only)
Output Voltage
1V2 = 1.2 V, 1V5 = 1.5 V etc
RoHS Compliance (8)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Datasheet © Artesyn Technologies® 2005
The information and specifications contained in this datasheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, Artesyn Technologies accepts no responsibility for consequences arising
from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information contained herein.
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NUMBER FUNCTION
1 +Vin
2 On/Off
3 -Vin
4 -Vout
5 -Sense
6 Trim
7 +Sense
8 +Vout
EXQ125 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
DC/DC CONVERTERS     36-100 W High Efficiency DC/DC Converters 2
Please consult our website for the following items:  ✔ Application Note  ✔ Longform Data Sheet www.artesyn.com
File Name: exq125s.pdf Rev (02): 17 Nov 2005
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES [mm]
Recommended
Hole Pattern
M3 x 0.5 Threaded
Through (4 PLS)
Ø0.128 [Ø3.25]
(4 PLS)
Ø0.073 [Ø1.85]
(2 PLS)
0.000 [0.00]
0.215 [5.46]
0.070 [1.78]
0.070
[1.78]
0.365 [9.27]
0.515 [13.08]
0.665 [16.89]
0.815 [20.70]
0.50 [12.70]
0.215 [5.4 ]
0.515 [13.08 ]
0.815 [20.70 ]
*0.20 [5.08]
1
2